1. DESTRICT: Churachandpur
FIR Mo 2220013024 CCP-PH
&
SL Mo ACls
o1 [E 1

3. (a) Decurrence of Offence:
Dray: Moneay

Time Period:

(b}, Information received ar PS:

{cl. General Diary Reference:
4. Typa of informarion: Wyitlen

5. Flace of accirsenos:

(i) Direction and dismnce from PS;

(bl address: Unknown

RS, Churachandpur YEAR: 2024

Manipur Police
ILILF -1

Date and time of FIR: 02/09/2024 at 02:30 FM

Sections

31804)/3(5)

Crage from: OL/07 2024 Diate pa: 01072024
Time from: 0330 PM Time to: 03:30 PM
Dave: 0209,3024 Timme; 0230 P
Entry No, 22

(1 I e outgide the limit of this Police Station, then Mame of PS:

fi. Complainants nformant:

(a} Mame: T Muang MNgaihie
(k) Fathers: Mame: B.G. Mgailae
() Drarcy Year of Birth! 3% years

[} UID No.
Passport Mo, MIL

[f) Dare of Biue:

(] Nationality: Indian

Place of isswe:

[g) 1D Details {Raticn Card, Voter 1D Card, Passpors, UID No., Diiving License, PARN)

8L Mo,

Bl
th) Cocupation:
11 Address:

Sl Mo Address Tvpe

1 | Prescnt address

" - Permanent address

(i} Fhone number: 96125965494

_ I Type 0 Mo
NIL NIL
Address

Laiveny, Bunpmual, Churachandpur Manipur
Laiveng, Bungmual, Chiurachamipar Manipur

C E\UJ‘F i

Drate & Time: 02092024 ar 02:30 #




7. Details of known, suspected unknown accused with full particulars:

12, First Information conlents:

la

The Cificer in Charps
Churachandpur Pellos Station
Churachandpur | Lamka )

Septembier 2, 2024

Subject: Application [ur lodging an FIR against-

1. Jayant Pal, Account No 2 100435408390, Bank Name: Indusivd Bank, Bgrakhgmbe Read Branch

5l Mame Alias Relative's name
Mo,
01 Joyani Pol, Accound Mo WO ES406950, Bank Mome:  KIL MIL
Indevsired Bonk, Borakhambe Rood Branch
02 GOSWAMI PROPERTY HUB PRIVATE LIMITED, Accownt | NIL [ MIL
Fo.: 42417100245,  Bonk Nome: Sove Bank of dndio,
Borodari Chouralsa, Morar
a3 JOCANIYA CAR COURER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED, MIL MIL
Accourt Moo d20H8276858, Bonk Nome: stce Bark of
Tnetiar, Finch Seneleer, Dehori
04 | Sghu Srikanth (P 1D srikontbsabud 0022 6@ik) | NIL NIL
05 SUKHDARSHAN SENGH (LPT ID: yourwisk@airtel) ML MIL
06 HR Arya, Phone No. =51 3790617462 and otfers L NIL
R. leasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ intormant:
9, Particulars of properties of nternest;
1. Mo, Froperty Caegory Property Type Drescription
101 Currency indlian Currency Internet Banking Feaud/Scam
10, Total valiee of property:
11. Inguest Reporty U0 Case Mo, if any:
51, Mo UIDE Mo,
01 MIL

IIL

MIL

Present acddnmg

NIL

ML

Walue (in Bs. )
20,171,000/ -

2 GOSWAM! PROPERTY HUE PRIVATE LIMITED, Account No.: 42412100345, Bank Nome: State Bani af Indig,

Borodari Clourahs, Morar

5 IOCANTYA CAR COURIER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED, Account No.; 42885276058, Bank Naie. Stote Bank of

Irdiar, el Smefter, Debori

4. Sobur Srikanth (TP 1D srikenthsob DI21EH)

5 SUKHDAMRSHAN SINGH (LR 10 yourwish i)
&. HE Arva, Phone No. +81 8790517442 ond others

For their dirert imvolvenent in Tnfermet Faancial Frand imvesiient scheme
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Dipar Sir,

[, 1. Mr TS Muang Mgaihte wrote this application on behalf and with the awhoedzarion of foar other persons namaly 2,
Mir 5. Hiunkhomanga & Ms NMancy Vangkhawiching 4 Mr, Ginchuansang and 5, bis Dimnuam is a victim of Internec Banking
FraudScam. That, an June 29, 2024 1 was contacied through a telephone call bearing Moo 81 973061 7482 introducing herself 25 HR
Arya, informing me whether [ was interesied 1o join & job, awl at about 2:34 PM and 6:15 PM throogh Whatsapp on the same dace, |
receive @ texl informing me about 8 job description that [ can eam Fs 2000-8000 per day for completing & wsk. That 1 was also
assureel that thoy are working with Google and a well known travel company,. That an emquirdng about the genoineness of the
campany, T was infarmed 1o check their company website - QY0U Media { biips wsowegyonmediz com QY 0U | New Ape Media
Enerainment Company, also infoming me thar the campany is s Igted company in USA & India, That, upon being deceived into
bhelieving thar they are genwing, | folicwed thelr instrocdons. That, an abowt B20PM 1 was given atask to give a 5 [five) stas review
on Hoetel Avenue AC Reoms located at 200 Floor, 206 - Office, Aamrkunj Avis; Tapovan Cir, above Gwal Bhag Restaurant & Nini's
Kirchen, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad, Gujaral 3E2424 deroagh google map link 7 WEXIWA . Tha
upin comygdeting the sk, af aboue 6235 PM, | was asked whether 1 have a Telegram acoount while informing methat their company

pays via Telegram Account only and that [ will be provided a salary code upon installing the App. That, 1 was provided & Salary
Codde; MM-5454 by Hr Arya provided that [ use the Unk: hogs: o AnushkaS7013 Contace our Receptioniss oo Telegram [T
i AmushkaS 0L hapa: s e Anesh ka0 L Telegram, And that, Twas promised that upon sending my salary code, 1 will be paid by
the Front Desk Receptionist immexdiately, That, upon installing the Telegram App, [ was comtacted by Anushka (@ Anushkal 9412) in
Telegram at ahour G:45PM an 28th June, 7024, That | received a forwarded message from a ielegram Group G-B840-Googhe Glokal
Wiorking Group by Anushle o give a 5 star review on Pramod Hoose of Classics focated at Station Rd, in front of Puri Zila Schodl,
Purl, Odisha 752002 through Goople Map link - hupssmaps.appgooglF coMJ7 and that 1 shall update with

scregnshol and reply "Dione™ in the group. | was infoemed to complete some tasks which will be informed to me and on completion

of each task , [ was promised 0 receive profitsmetums after depositing a certain amount of money as per scheme, That, at the
Telegram Group, | was deceived into belioving that 1 need o pay a sum of Bs 200 as 3 New Member o eam a luertive income by
joining the Merchant Benefit Mission Task. Anushka also Instucted me 1o nitify herhim upon selecting the amount, That. upon
imstraction 1 paid a sum ol Rs 2000 0 Saha Srikanih (UPL G- sribanthsshul 2 1imibl on 30 June 2023, 11:21an UPL ransaction 10:
AB21DGLS043). Thaet, 1 was instrucied to register myself at the link beps /b5 cobecion.com® home, and upon opening of te link
through my browses, 1 was instrocted o provide a screenshol which | provided. Upon completing the registration | was provided a
mentor - hbps: Lme/Senior Tutoros amd that I was instructed to contact the Mentor as T was provided a sk code GFDTI 70, [ was
alse Instucted e inform the mentor that 1 have paricipated in the prepayment sk for the merchant. Upon contacting the
mentor'teacher, | was provided a mefund codes;: TAVDERASSES. Upon following their mstructbong and step by step activites af dhe
assigned tabs, [ was imstructed to deposit money throagh various bank accounts and UPL IDs for three consecutive days viz
I0B2024 | DLAF R0 and 02073024 respectvely. That | along with four cthers with a bonafide intendion of eaming an ingome
through Investment made through me have paid about a considerable amount of Bs 20 lakhs and eleven thosands o

I Jawveni Pal, Accoumst No.o 100035408990, Bank Name,: Indusing Bomk, Barakbamba Boad Branch

2. GOSWAMI PROPERTY HUB PRIVATE LIMITED, Account Moo 42412000245, Bank Name: Store Bank of Irdia,

Baradar! Chourahe, Morar

3. JOCANIYA CAR COURTER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED, Accaunt No.: 42988276858, Bonk Nome: State Bonk of

India, Fineh Smelter, Detari

4. Sahw Seikanck (LR ID; srikomhsahwe201 27 i}

3, SLKHDARSHAN SINGH (UP 15: yourwishi@aing)

6, HR Arya, Phone Moo + 97 570061 7482 and odhers
Then on 2nd July, 2024 upan enquiring shout the retuns and payouts of the profits through thelr incharge in Telepram user 1D -
@ Anustika 320144 and senlor-0056 Tulon, 1 was informed through system generated {copy anached) that there are multiple eror in
the account, suspected maliclows arbitrage, increasing the principle and finally oblaining data benefits, etc. My credit poinis were




reduced and my credit seoee dropped which needs to be upgraded and restore:d thereby not eligible for pagouls o retms
The system generated read as:

Dear Choe User: SHNEVAGENCY, Hellol

There are multple ermoes in the accowni, suspecied malicios arbirage, noreasing the principal, and finzlly obaining daga

benefits. 40 paints will be deducted for foor tmes of placing ovders, The ariginal accourt had 100 points, but now there

aree cnly B0 points. left, 100 points belongs to o noemal account, Flease complete the 4-4 system random tasks again, and

then yauw can mestore your onedit points. Do nat malickously place orders to abtain company benefirs!

Photocopy enclesed as Annexure-1

Later within a shart span of time, their ielegram App (COBECOIN) was removied and all commundcation channels were cut-off and
disconmerted, Then, T realisad that 1was cheated and became oae of the victims of these Fraud Financial business schemes.
1 alang with the other complainant have also loxlged formal complains through the caline portal NCCRP (Mational Cyber Crime
Reportal Powal) on 16772024 and penerated the repective acknowledgements (copies artached) for your kind reference too
Photocopy enclosed as Annexure-T1 -
Sir, [ sincerely reguest your good office 1o ledge an FIR against these parties who are involved in these Fimancial Transaction
achemes for cheating, fraud and book them under any ather pelovant prosdsion of criminal laws, 1 also request you to lzke pecessary
actions at your eod and assist vou in recovering the financial losses incurmed wpan.

Loaking farward to your kind cooperation anil thanking vou in anticpstion,

For and an behalf of all the complainants
Yeours sincerely,

Sekie
(TS MUANG NGAIHTE)
Aged Aboot 3D years s
B.G.Ngaite of Laiveng, Bungmual
Churachandpur Mamipur
Phone Moo BE12565454

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) uss as mentioned at item Mo,

(1) Registered the case and took up the nwestigations of
{2} Directed (Mame of 1.00): TPauliansiam pank: Assisrant Sub-Inspector (A5.1)
ko, to take up the Investigation:

{3) Refused investigation due oo

(4) Transferred o BS: [Mistrict;

on polnt of jurisdiction

FLR. Read over to the complainant informant, admitted 1o be correctly recorded and a copy given 1o the complainant/

informmit, free of oos.
Ef’ln j ___!

ROAC M““}J&’ signature of OfficecdT charge, Sration

14, Signatures Thumb impression Name: Md, Jaheruddin
of the eomplainanty informant Rank: MPS
Mo

Cithoer= in- inehal L
|5, Date and time of dispatch to the court: 03/09/2024 rhurashandpur Police Statio

Manspur
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The Officer in Charge H‘*:.fr-:fﬁ“-ﬂ'f'-' "If}{ 5 B’ s

Churachandpur Police Station

{hurachandpur { Lamka )

Leph. 2, 2024 cf b f- P’E

Officar- Intincharm;

Churashandpus Palice Siabn

fdarmmn

Subiect: Application for lodging an FIR against-
! Jdayver Pal, Acconnt No.o T 35408990, Bank Name: Indusind Bank, Barakhamba
Roce Branch
2 GOSWAMI PROPERTY HUB PRIVATE LIMITED, Account No.: 424121002435,
Bonk Name: State Bank of India, Baradart Chowraha, Morar

P 3 JOGANIYA CAR COURIER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED, Account No.
J208RITERIN. Bank Name: Siate Bank of India, Zinch Smelier, Debari
4, Safns Srikanth (UPLID: srikanthsahu (0 21a00)
5. SUKHDARSHAN SINGH (UPLID: yourwishi weiried)
6. HE Arya. Phone No. +91 979061 7482 and others

For their direct involvement in Internet Financial Fraud investment scheme
Dhear Sir,

L. 1. Mr TS Muang Ngaihte wrote this application on behalf and with the authorization
of four other persons namely 2, Mr S. Hiunkhomanga 3. Ms Nancy Vungkhawlching 4. Mr.

Ginchuansang and 5. Ms Dimnpuam is a vietim of lnternet Banking Fraud/Scam.

That, on June 29, 2024 [ was contacted through a telephone call bearing No, +91 979061 7482
introducing herseli as HR Arya, informing me whether | was interested to join a job. and at
aboat 2:34 PM and 6:15 PM through Whatsapp on the same date, | receive a text informing me
about a job description that 1 can earn Rs 2000-8000 per dav for completing a task. That | was
also assured that they are working with Google and a well known travel company. That on
enguiring about the genuineness ol the company. | was informed to check their company
website - QYOU Media (hitps:/waws groumediacom) QYOU | New Age Media

Emtertainment Company. alse informing me that the company is a listed company in LISA &




India. Thet. upon being deceived into believing that they are penuing, | followed their

nstruclions.

‘[hat. at about 6:20PM [ was given a task 1o pive a 5 (five) stars review on Hotel Avenuc AL
Rooms located at Znd Floor, 206 - Office, Aamrkunj Avis, Tapovan Cir, above GwalBhop
Restaurant & Nini's Kitchen, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382424 through google
map link hitps; |/ maps.d p;gu_ig]-‘ij_'._"» subdrlhSIEXBWA, That upon completing the task,
at about 6:35 PM, T was asked whether | have a Telegram account while informing me thal
their company pays via Telegram Account only and that 1 will be provided a salary code
upon installing the App.

That. | was provided a Salary Code: MM-9494 by Hr Arya provided that 1 use the link:

hitps;/Lme Anushkas7013 Contact our Receptionist on Telegram 11 -Hﬁ_‘;:'mq.lshkui'.-‘ﬂ'l_’u
' - — - - =
htpssi . mels nushkas TS |ilegram- And that. | was promised that upon sending my salary

code. 1 will be paid by the Front Desk Receptionist immediately.

I'hat, upon installing the Tl:ltg';am App, | was contacted by Anushka {f@Anushkal94] ) in
Telegram at about 6:46PM on 20th June, 2024, That | received a forwarded message from a
telegram Grroup G-6840-Google Global Working Group by Anushka to give a 5 star review on
Pramod House of C Jassics located at Station Ry, in front of Puri 7ila School, Puri, Odisha
7590072 through Google Map link - hlmg"ﬂﬂﬁﬂju.g_:_:tﬁ;:_ﬂ_ft;.ji'uﬂ[{ﬁiﬂi‘ﬂﬂ and that |
shall update with sereenshot and reply “Done” in the group. [ was informed to complete some
tasks which will be informed 1o me and on completion of each task , L was promised to receive

profits/returms affer depositing a cerlain amount of money as per scheme.

That. at the Telegram Group, [ was deceived into believing that | need to pay a sum of Pes 2000
a5 a New Member 1o earm & lyerative income by joining the Merchant Benefit Mission Task.
Anushka also instructed me to notity her/bim upor selecting the amount. That, upon instruction
| paid & sum of Rs 2300 1o Sahu Srikanth (LPT L srikanthsahu20121(@ibl on 30 June 2023,
[1:2 lam UP] transaction 11X 418210625043).

That. | was instructed to register mysell at the link hiips:/ ;|1._r'._.gﬁqu:inn.1;.ﬂ.-'ﬂu:_u_u. and upon

opening of the link through my browser, [ was instructed to provide a screenshol which |

provided.  Upon completing  1he registration [ was provided a mentor
e,



hetpes: e Senior Tutoriies and that T was instructed to contact the Mentor as | was provided
a task code GFDT3170, | was also instructed to inform the mentor that [ have participated in
the prepayment task for the merchant. Upon contacting the mentorfteacher, I was provided a
refund code:: 74VDERARSAS, Upon following their instructions and step by step activities of
the assigned tasks, [ was instructed to deposit money through various bank accounts and UPI
D5 for three consecutive days viz. 30/06/2024 | 01/07/2024 and 02/07/2024 respectively. That
1 along with four others with a bonafide intention of garning an income through imvestment

made through me have paid about a considerable amount of Rs 20 lakhs and eleven thousands

Ty
Lo dovant Pall Aecownt No,: TOD] 35408000, Bank Name: Indusind Bank, Barakhamba
Koad Branch
2 GOSWAMI PROPERTY HUB PRIVATE LIMITED, Account No.: 42412182435,
&

Bank Name: State Bank of India, Baradari Chouraha, Morar

3. SOGANIFA CAR COURIER SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED, Accownt No.;
42088776858, Bank ."‘Ealme*.' State Bank of India, Zinch Smelter, Debari

d. Sahu Srikanth (UPLHID: srikanthsabu 0121 @ibl)

3 SUKHPARSHAN SINGH fUPLID: yourwishi@airtel)

6. HE Arva, Phone No, +9] 979061 7352 and others

Then on 2nd July, 2024 upon enguining about the returns and payouts of the profits through
their incharge in Telegram user 11D | @AnushkaS20144 and senior-0066 Tutor, | was informed
through system generated {copy attached} that there are multiple error in the account, suspected
malicious arbitrage, increasing the principle and finally obtaining data benefits, ete. My credit
points were reduced and my credit score dropped which needs 10 be upgraded and resiored
thereby not chgible for payouls or returns.
The system generated read as:
Dear Choe User: SNEVAGENCY, Hello!
There are multiple crrors in the account, suspected malicious arbitrage, increasing the
principal. and finally obtaining data benctits. 40 points will be deducted for four times
of placing orders. The original account had 100 points, but now there are only 60 points
left. 100 points belongs o a nommal account, Please complete the 4-4 system random
lasks ngain, and then you can restore your credit points. Do not maliciously place
orders to obtain company benefits!

Photocopy enclosed as Annexure-I




Later within a short span of time, their telegram App (COBECOIN) was removed and all .
communicalion channels were cut-off and disconnected. Then. | realised that [ was cheated and
became one of the victims of these Fraud Financial business schemes. .
I along with the other complainant have also lodged formal complaints through the online portal
NCCRP (MNational Cyber Crime Reportal Portal) on 16/47/2024 and generated the respective
acknowledgements (copies attached) for vour kind reference too. Photocopy enclosed as

Annexure-I1

sir, [ sincerely request your good office to lodge an FIR against these parties who are involved
in these Financial Transaction schemes for cheating. fraud and book them under any other
relevant provision of cnminal laws. | also request vou to take necessary actions at your end
and assist you in recovering the financial losses incurred upon.

’

[.ooking forward 10 your kind cooperation and thanking you in anticipation,

For and on behalf of all the complainants

Yours sincerely,

YY) ST
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o
(TS MUANG NGATHTE)

Aged About 39 years
Laiveng. Bungmual
Churachandpur Manipur
Phone No. 9612969494
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ANUBxonE _ 1
Complaint Type :Report & Track

pament Nember - FRAOOTFADDODSIE

complaant Cline Finanaa Fragd

my ef Complaint Intarnet Banking Reated Frand
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MRS ERP0A0L
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Jetails

S Mo, I Suzpect Name 10 Type ] Country Coda I I0 Number i

GOEWAL PROPERTY HUB PYT

1
- 5 Bank Acoourt Mumber M 42412100245
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t.omplaint Additional Info

Fraudulent Transaction Details
Debited Transaction Details
Total Fraudulent Amount reported by complainant : 440000

O ths dade of 264h jLing 2024, | was invsed through phone call and whattaso 10 join and parbcipale in I
call bitealrs and aftar the gamalte frardsr Talegram app, | A0 S0low Up 1he rules 2nd 1324 WICT 'Wals g
bry them accardingty | After campleting coe lask to the néxl task thay asked for the higher amount ien b
pat a gaod relund amaunt | was hopedully waiting snd g il e task step by shep wt tich Siey ledve promes
back agood prafit amount But amforunataly Gn july 2nd o | redizes] Thal | wes Iodally choatsd and thee
fravud fack business. evan when i by % gt back (hay wons disconnact and aven ey mmave the the lele
| made dsplay the ameund delails they promisad o pay back % e weas &1 atachment and all the olhes §
ranstation whic | made throug bank payrnent, up gavment and Chous payment . In this regand || redue
bird and considaraiion ta get back: iy depasit amend from fraod bank aceount.

WalleLP A
5 Mo ik T L Mo Tranzaction 1d Card Details Amount RAsference No Transaction Data Complai
Merchont lEebPEIPA) Id
01407 20
. _ HA: 3
i Siata Bank of india 1124471 7268 CHEQUENOR4ETSS 440000 i 15007
AMPM: PM
Credited Transaciion Delails
'
E Ha. it s e Account No (WalletPEiEA) Transaction ld Armaount Reference No. Transaclion
Merchanl I
| I Siiaie Bank of India l 42412100245 | CHEQUENG24E7 52 40000 l 0 01AT205
Action Taken by bank )
BeLPGRA)
| 5 Mo, heition Taken e {::mham ) Aeocounl Mo Transaclion Id Amounl Resrk




1 sianay Tranaled 50 Statn Bank of India 424 1 21K1245 R0
2 Mdaney Trengler fo ALl Bank 220 1 3M4IGH 45551 435450
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Acknow|edgement Number |

Catagary of conplaint
Sub Category of Comalaint

Additianal Information Presently Cantent
Usarid

Incident DateTims

Camplainl Date

Complainant Details
Hame

Mabile

FatherMolher / Spouss Mama

Complaint Type :Report & Track

AT 24000531

Cinling Financal Frawd
LIF1 Falated Fraads
Mo

EmmgknekE gmail com
VDRS04 1 20 PM
1AMy e

T 5 MUANG NGAIHTE
FsE5E1 480

Email Rsirngkn Gy maEl com

Stresd Momp

House Hao L':WE”G

Colony BLUMGMUIAL

Village! Town BUNGMUAL CHURACHANDPUR

Tehsil CHURACHAKDPUR

Pingode 195006

Police Station CHURACHANDRUR

District CHURACHANTP LA

Hlate BAANIPLIR

Aelation with Yictim Zall

Suspect Details

B 5 No. | _Suspect Name | 10 Type | Cauntry Coge |

| ' | 5aHU SRIKANTH UP) id gricarihaah ] Bank Arccount Number | ™ | .
RA




Complalnt Additicnal Infs

Fraudulznt Transaction Details
Debited Transaction Details
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17 Waongy Transier o HOFS Bank SO20007EIIE07 A0
18 e HOFE Bank ]l T HTHAD CEMPRACL B CIGR:
TRANSITORY
{4 Transaclion pul oo ok HLOFL Bank Trangacian put on hald S0 HAs. 00 1t 6
i) Money Trarsler o Stale Bank of Indis OOOON0AE3E0 5B i
Lien has baen mar
regorbed unusad
Investigating Palica O
‘coatact o Branch &
EUMDAN ELMAR
Confisc] No-742B4d40
21 Trarsaction put an hoid Punijab National Bank Trarsacion pud on hokd e 1] Beanch CHlice BANNE
FOAD al emal
BOTEIEPNB. GOk
Conlraling Cdtca al
mbangalumeaﬂm L
bt S pnbuod.in 1o
i alan
22 Monay Transles i Shate Bank of Irelia COCROAE T AL T g
21 Transsction put an hold State Bank of India Trarsachen put an helid 150 RABPLTEL MG
Y BOLa
a4 Monay Tranafer to Othars AHIECAN AR DL 3L 00
TTEYEEA
26 Woray Transioe ta MG Eank B31A0T5 1344 150 kalyEnilakkimsati
2h Monay Tranghs Stair Bank af india AFABAZTEASE 450000 AR

2 .oar oo N FeaED




Camplaint Addtianal Infe

Fraudulent Tranzaction Details

Ui thiz dada of 28 juma 2024

wEs invited Hirdegh phdie cal snd whalag o i and particpatz in

call bitcoing and- albar Il garneits amler Teloerdm dpa, |alse olioee up thes rules and task wich waes giv
b thesmi accoedinglly | Al campleieyg ana thsk 3o e nexl task thay asked Ior the kigher amaunt then |
gerl @ goad ralumd smounl Fwas Bapefully waiting and da il the task stap by s%8p which thay have promi
by 1 oot geodil ameanl. Bul ordartunagery an july Bnd 2024, ralized that @ was totally chaated and the
fraud fack business, oven whan @iy 1o get back ihay were disconnest and aven fey ramayve tha the 18!
| mada d=splay tha amount dataits they promisad 1o pay back io ma was i aftachment and al the cthes
Transration whic | made throug bank pevyment, el paymaend and Chaus payment

Debited Transaction Delails
Total Fraudulent Amount reported by complainant : 99000
5 o, R ['H'! MMAH .:w:::r:;wu Transaction Id Card Dedails Amount Reference Mo, Trangaction Dwte Complair
AN 202
Bank af Bancda
i (including Vijaya Bank | et I b Rt 5000 e 2 LT
BEA40 300001 A0S 2 WM 23
and Dena Bank)
ANPR; P
Credited Transaction Details
5 Ha. b il Gl oot o SR eV AL Transaclian Id Amaunt Belerence Mo, Transaction [
Maerchant Id
| 1 | Gpoale Pay e EA000 I a ] A0EE0E:
Action Taken by bank
2 Na. Actlon Taken o {'ﬂ'” m:ﬂ.ﬂ’h}u" Aﬂ:::uun‘l My Tramsacthon Id Armowni Rumarks




Transacticn il an Fald

1GIC] Bar

Monay Transfar in Bandhan Bk

Transaslian pul on hald

150

Lign mark regques o
13:|uw55||,:1:,r proess
besan matked in tha
fea 5H Mo, SA2ATA
Baan ressed tor ik

PP el T e

cEdTa0

Sitmta Blari o India

CETAILE ARE SO

Kaonay Transhes io

{Hhar

S Bank af India

46584751 EIND1

Monsy Transtar 1

EEHI‘I-ar: EEI‘-:

Crher

SBlePay Liba |
SETTLEMEMT ACC™
sallement acoount
unabie b mark

W

Airled Payments Bank

1504006479

Waney Transier to

Aimason Pay

AH.IZ0ANIDMOMCQZXDELAL
PZSYKEA FRINWIRI4Z0T

ad

Cenher

amazan Pay

foney Transier o

T

[T

10000

The ordar paraimin
Fransachon reported
in me 1rail mail ha
coumpdated and cai
reduridied or cans

Amazen Pay

SE T4 X K X K

10000

RIS BSDMDOGATE &
PAY INOEA POS DER

Money Transior o

Amrsazon Pay

b Shie

A0

ARans3rmIsaa
HRA0E B0E 645!
A6 30083558
ARG I0E434541 8
BEHH00G47E AMAL
INDA POS DEBI
BSI4006478 akaF
INHA DS DEBI
BEOA0CE47Y ARAT
INDIA FOS DESD
BEO400G4TY AMAT
INDIA PCS DEBIT ws
S5 KR BT

Supporting Evidence

I 5 i,

Inio Description |

Inio

Fibe

Drate

Talegram LY

hipifelearam arpiansroed fuim sounceaixlee

ATl

Action Taken

Camplaint Aceaphed By

Complaind Accepled Dale
a1l L]

P A mm=

Enidenca 202407 1510054072 13380 oy

R

107202 11230637 AW
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Acknowledgerment Mumber :

Categary of comglaint

Sub Calegary of Complaint

Additional Information Prosently Content
Userld

Incident DateTime

Complaint Date

Complainant Details
Name
Mobile

FalhesTlather / Spouse Kame

Complaint Type :Report & Track

2007240000519

Cnline Fnancal Fraud

Intemiat Banking Ralated Fraud
Mix
snrvagancy2022@gmal.com
D1O7R029 11 - 41 - AM

TEATRE

2 HLUKEHOMAMNGA
TSR ZIEA
shapchhawmthzama

Email snvagRncy2022Egmail com

Streel Hame RALEE vang

Houss No P .o a0

Calony e e e hiisei i varg

Village! Tawn BunpmUal

Tehedl mungmual

Pincoda FORDOE

Palice Statian CHURACHAMDFUR

Disiricl CHURALUHANDFUR

Siale MANIFUR

Felation with Victim Sati

Suspect Details

| 5 Mo Suspect Name iD Type Counlry Code ID Number
1 GDEWE:I;:EPE&W Lo ® Bank Account Numbssr Mia, 424121 0024%
2 JAYANT PAL Indusind bank Bank Account Mumnber Pisy HIA




Complaint Additional Info

Fravdulent Transaction Details

Oncthis date ol 281 e 2024, | was ivsed through phane cafl znd whattapn 1o jok and pariciae n i
call bitceans and after the gameils rankr Tefagram app, | alse bllow up ihe les and sk wich was r Ty
by them eccardingly | Afar compleling one rask 10 he nex & thay gsxsd o7 e higher amaunt shan £
gl a gocd refand amaunt | wes hogeluly waiing and do @ ihe ek Slep by aiep wnian hey have oromis
Lack a goad profi emount. Bul amiceiunataly oo july 2nd 2024 1 refized thal | was Wotaly cheated and the
Yraud fack business. aven when i try 1o gat back they worn dsconnect and s thay ramiowve Bhe s tah
I macs dsplay the emoun detals thay promised o pay back o me was a7 aftackement and all e oifsr

Iranstraton whic | made throug bank payment, i paymant and Chaue payment In this ragand ! reque
kind ami corsideration (o gat back my deposi smoun from fraud Bank aceount

Debited Transaction Details
Total Fraudulent Amount reported by complainant : 160000
Hank' (Wallgt PGP Account NoJ
5 Ma. o e < A1 M Transaction Id Card Details Amount Reference Mo, Transaction Date Camplair
Morchant | (Wallet/PG/P
Y]
Hank af Baroda Giogke Pay- &1:‘.-:‘.’-.::;2
1 (including Vijaya Bank : 20T IBANASET 500 i 1G0T
B340 100015985 M- 35
ari Diena Bank)
._Ajhf“: Ak
Bank ol Barnda ) O R
2 {incidling Wiana Bank (IO Py - AIAA0TTI 35HITEEY FED s 1 BT
i [:n;;am #3440100015095 : = ik MIN: 50 Ll
ANPR: 204
Barix af Bamda i EE'HDHE'@:'?“
3 {inciuding Vijayn Bank Seoge Pay A0E40GIISSESAEE ] 10000 o 1G0T
i Bl B A4 015005 3 Baib: 21
; ik ARVPM: P
Y ALTE200
Gaogle Pay - - HRA: 3
Slabz Bark al Inda PSR AL SAZ1 50191 5D 5
! ! 3196464805 8 5000 e 1 BADTE
AMPM: PR
0107
Gogle Pay - 81 AR 1324 0540082 HA: 10
nk ol Ingia : 11T
b Stalm Ba A GEACABOE 06008 OO0 M oA 18T
__ANUEE; A
Credited Transaction Details
L.
Bank/ (WaliePEPA Account ot [(WallelPapea
5 No. ':“ Mot ¥ i ; :H :I Transaction id Ameaaant Raference Hao. Transsction [




Acknrwledgemant Mumber

Complaint Type

:Report & Track

SEF B0

Calegory of complaint Cinin Financal Frausd
Sub Gategery of Complaind imerral Banking Folated Frasd
Additional Infermatian Presantly Conlend M
Userld Sansg. mang? & grai.com
incident DateTime CEDTR20 1 015 PM
Complaint Date IO R0
Complainant Details
[ e HARCY VUMGHHAWLCHING
Mohile B4 4BTEHT
FathenMolher f Spouse Name khupzachmn
Email S0rg mngv e gmal.com
Slranl Mamea ..--..—.::l:_"'"“x glim weng
House Mo //"  WERANDAGS o
IE':‘.“- .-___a-a- ._-\"-\::\- 2 \\‘:‘I
Codory i ‘f,-. " '-"' e Mamis
I'Ii.::" i ik |
Village' Town I|L_= !' _ﬂ:’"- ~ A | ) churachandpur
TR Ry _i-" [
Tahsll ';ﬂ,:-_:b g ' r-.’r-_rJ lamka
I N R T
e Tl s
Pincode x}; i Y y Tas008E
Polioe Station Rt CHURAGHANDPUR
District CHURACHANDPLR
Shale MAMNIPLIR
Refation with Viclirm =it ]
Suspect Details
| 5 Ho. i Suspeet Name D Type ] _Country Coda__ 1D Numbar
JOGANIYA CAR COURIER SERVIGESSNT
| Bk A i M AZABET
LTO SRINGO1218 I B i




1 Ingiusing Hiank T{HN ARA0EI00 MPSErA4TA2 15919159 SO000 4] AOER0E
2 Wbt Bask 100 IS 40EI0] Flli—"—‘.{ﬁ‘ﬂ'—'ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬂ-_‘. THEH) [i] 00202
3 Sipte Sank of India £241 2100245 SEIYAZ4 | B 105640063 00GH05 LCHH) q T10720E
4 Silalg Sani of Ingia 42412100245 2024070136807 657 25000 i AT
5 Stk Bank af india 42412100295 PO240701 35803027 FE000 i AT
Action Taken by bank
Bank/ (WalletBaPa) /
S No. Action Taken Ledhe L Acgount No Transaction Id Amount Remarks
Werchant
1 Maney Transler b HOFC Bark 50 DOBSEEE130 TOO00 DA 50001
ATW-541819XX0
2 Withcrawal through ATM HOFC Bank AT
g Wiihdrawal frough ATM §0000 o ACTRE EA
3 Blonay Transiar o Infusind Bank 10 AE AR 500K
4 Cher indusind Bank Cithier 5000 ALREADY DETAIL
5 Mirey Transier |o Canana Bank 113182262162 SOCEI)
B Cmer Canara Bank Dmes 5000 THE LITR ROIS |\
Fi Withirawal ihicaish ATM Cariars Bank Withdraveal heough ATHA | D00 4191204730
Supporting Evidenoe
| S Mo, | info Descriptian | tnto 1 File f Date
|
i ia MY HTHITLLE el Pulm = b
1 Telegram S i R Ry Evidenca®l 2407 1814040377 13636 jpy 0111900
e 11
hitptRelagram orglandroid Tutn_source-
2 Talegram P e Bandroidiu L Evidencaf0R 40T 1614111951 7T R83 g 019800
LHT
F e Tuim_=somca=xhlc
a Trlagram b ﬂrgtan:r:m 7 el Evidancal 02407 | 6141740104 708 [pg 044151900
1
M, AT iy =i
4 Tedegran e “Tﬂ? GTUM_SOWCE=NOI ¢ dencec0od07 16143057 1056100 prg 1011900
P e = ; ok
5 f{;' RETET Py _Exmega.- hﬂ'”m"h”m'mﬁa"g;:'“ UM SRR b enceD024071614352205500%6. g 01011900
ol e Oy
i o= s oy ) S =
i ve. ) ItpeiiEegrarm. argdancraid utm _sourceE=nbic
5 j'l 1 YEER W £ Thiegram s sl ;;_I':"' i Evidence20R407 161 437263077780, pry 0140143900
=l TE
Action Taken N A : ";J-,-
Comphaint Accepted By b T MH-Admin-O
Complaint Accophed Date ; TEDTa024 DASEAT P
| £ No. | FIR DOWNLOAD | rl
| 1 | PiA | HiA
Under Process | BRT/E024 DA:ED 4T P
B C




Compdaint Additional Info

Fravdulent Transaction Details

Om thig date of 280 jeme 2034, | wae Invited throagh phons call and whatlepg 1o join and paridpate in i
cofl hcairs and atter the gamsils ranfer Telegram sop. | ales follavw wp the nias and {ask wich was ghy
by Iham necodingty . Aier complaling one task ba the nect 1825 thay asxed lor thehighar amounl han
gal a good rafund amouni | was hapeeficly eeniting and i B 1he task stap by slep which thay have prome
tack & good prodi emcand. Bul  undarhmateby on puby 2rd 2024 1| relieed thal | was ioially chealed and #e
1raud iack businass. aven whan i iyl get hack fhey were disconnec and even ihey remove tha tha teh
| made display tha amount detais they promised 1o pay back 1o me was at altachment and ali the othar

trarsiraticn whic § made theoug bank payment, g penment and Chgue payment . Inihis regand || negque
kind Bnd consicaration te ged bacs my deposit amaurd from fiaud bank agoount

Debited Transaction Details
Total Freudulent Amount reported by complainant : 400000
Bank/ (\WallslPEPAY Aesaunl Moy "
5 Mo, Transaction ld Card Datails Aot Aeference Ho. Transaclion Daba Complair
Mershant WallebPERPA) Id
QRATE0A4
HR: 1 n
1 Sz Bank af relia A13E037 RGN chiequenesioias A0000 MIM: 15 1R
AMPM: P
Credited Tramsaction Details
5 Mo Bankd {\WallelPEPAY Account Mo (WalletPGPA) Transaction ki R Redorpmos Ha: Transaction [
Merchant =]
| 1 Stale Bank al Indla | AZIEASTRASE Cheqan0Sasaod | 402000 a | el L
Action Taken by bank - 3
" Wall e FEPA)
S No. Aetion Taken A (e A) Avcount Mo Transaction Id Bmount Ramarks
Merchant
. r & Lot | ; il 400000 (4 g an ol Act
Transacton put on hold Siate Sank of India ransactan pul on b ' sulficigr balar
Supporting Evidence
I 2 Ho. | irsfey Dgsripkion | Info File |. Dats
RAllpsSelegram, angrand il Mulm-
i Tekgam plifelegram. ong EvicancazOzaly i 71142866 10434 |p Q0T SO0
SO e =ik eam
- oy O Tutm-
a T, Talkegram AR <P Evidenom 0240 1 71 1431 25007280, png a0
of T SRUNCg=ixbicom
Action Taken ;
IV 3
Complaint Acocepted By 1 kM -Admin G

Complaint Accepted Dad

1 FARRRT2E D103 PM
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